
 

 
 

                                             Diversity and Inclusion Contacts  
 

Below, is a comprehensive list of professional consultants and trainers that MORPC 
would like to recommend. While MORPC does not endorse any individuals or 
organizations, our goal is to serve as a resource. These individuals are experienced not 
only in the Diversity, Inclusion and Equity field, but also many others. Therefore, they 
would be ideal to facilitate trainings on Diversity, Implicit Bias, Cultural Competence, 
Communicating with Tact & Diplomacy, How to Navigate Difficult Conversations and 
more.  
 
 

1. Courtnee Carrigan - Raising the Bar Performance Group 
              E-mail: ccarrigan@raisingthebarpg.com   
              Website: http://www.raisingthebarpg.com/  Phone: (513) 884-1913 
 

2. Stephen Francis – Franchise D&I Solutions, Founder & CEO 
E-mail:  steve@fdandisolutions.biz   Website: https://www.fdandisolutions.biz/  
Phone: (614) 371-1148 
 

3. Kyle Strickland – Kirwan Institute for the Study of Race and Ethnicity  
E-mail:  strickland.95@osu.edu  Website: http://kirwaninstitute.osu.edu/  
Phone: (614) 247-1633  
 

4. Kenston Henderson - Live with Lyfe, Founder & CEO 
E-mail: Kenston@LiveWithLyfe.com    Website: www.LiveWithLyfe.com  
 

5. Rhonda Talford Knight – Knight Consulting Group, Founder & CEO 
E-mail: rknight@theknightconsultinggroup.com  
Website: www.theknightconsultinggroup.com Phone: 614-906-5903 
 

6. Kimberly Jones – Kelton Legend, Founder & CEO 
E-mail: https://www.keltonlegend.com/contact-us.html   
Website: https://www.keltonlegend.com/ Phone: (614) 348-9270 
 

7. Cecilia Orellana-Rojas – Ohio Diversity Council 
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Email: Cecilia.orellana-rojas@nationaldiversitycouncil.org  
Website: http://www.ohiodiversitycouncil.org/ 
 

8. Lillian Morales – VP of Human Resources 
Email: Lmorales@umwsb.on    
 

9. Nicole Pannell – Training and Development Specialist 
Email: Nclspannell@gmail.com  
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